Team
Wigan Warriors
Leeds Rhinos
Halifax Blue Sox
St Helens
Bradford Bulls
Castleford Tigers
London Broncos
Sheffield Eagles
Hull Sharks
10 Warrington Wolves
11 Salford Reds
12 Huddersfield Giants
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PTS
42
38
36
29
24
21
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18
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